Oregon 2011 BRFSS

What is your age?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Male 49.2 51.3 51.3 51.4 49.6 48.7 44.1
Female 50.8 48.7 48.7 48.6 50.4 51.3 55.9
Denominator is: All survey respondents
What is your age?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Male 5,031 254 475 648 843 1,252 1,559
Female 7,238 263 569 780 1,177 1,869 2,580

Denominator is: All survey respondents
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(Weighted Column Percents)

Oregon 2011 BRFSS

What county do you live in?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Baker County .6 5 .3 2 .8 5 1.1
Benton County 2.2 3.3 1.9 1.8 1.8 2.9 1.7
Clackamas County 9.4 10.2 8.3 9.1 9.0 10.5 9.2
Clatsop County 1.0 1.3 5 .8 .8 1.4 1.3
Columbia County 1.3 15 .8 1.0 2.1 1.0 1.3
Coos County 2.4 1.8 1.8 2.5 2.1 2.2 3.7
Crook County .8 1.0 7 .6 .8 .8 9
Curry County .6 4 3 4 5 .8 1.0
Deschutes County 4.1 2.7 5.0 4.9 3.3 4.5 4.1
Douglas County 3.6 21 3.4 2.0 4.4 4.4 4.6
Gilliam County 1 A 1 1 .0 1
Grant County 2 4 0 1 4 2 2
Harney County 2 3 1 2 4 4 2
Hood River County .3 A .3 3 4 5 .3
Jackson County 5.4 5.6 4.7 4.1 5.1 6.0 6.7
Jefferson County 7 1.7 5 1.0 .6 4 .6
Josephine County 2.2 2.0 1.7 1.6 25 1.9 3.5
Klamath County 1.8 1.0 1.0 2.0 2.4 2.0 2.1
Lake County .3 A 4 3 2 3 4
Lane County 9.6 8.4 8.3 9.0 11.1 10.3 10.1
Lincoln County 1.3 7 1.2 7 1.0 1.7 2.3
Linn County 35 2.2 3.4 3.1 3.8 4.3 3.9
Malheur County 7 1.3 7 A .6 9 1.0
Marion County 8.0 10.3 104 6.7 7.2 6.8 7.7
Morrow County 4 .8 5 5 2 A1 3
Multnomah County 17.7 15.7 22.1 22.4 17.4 15.4 13.1
Polk County 1.9 23 15 1.3 1.2 2.6 2.6
Sherman County 1 1 .3 A 2
Tillamook County 7 3 5 5 11 5 1.2
Umatilla County 1.9 2.6 1.4 1.2 2.3 2.3 1.9
Union County .8 15 5 5 .8 7 .8
Wallowa County 4 8 4 2 5 3 4
Wasco County .8 .0 1.1 7 9 9 1.0
Washington County 12.4 155 13.6 16.5 11.7 10.4 8.0
Wheeler County 1 1 1 2 1
Yambhill County 24 1.6 2.6 3.4 2.2 1.9 24
Male Baker County .6 .6 7 A .6 A4 11

Benton County 2.0 3.6 2.2 1.2 1.5 2.8 1.5

Clackamas County 9.4 14.7 8.7 8.7 6.3 9.5 10.2

Clatsop County 1.0 1.2 7 5 1.0 1.7 1.1

Columbia County 1.1 1.7 4 3 2.4 .9 1.1

Coos County 2.5 2.5 1.5 3.2 2.0 24 3.5

Crook County 8 1.0 3 7 7 1.2 1.0

Curry County 7 9 A1 5 4 1.1 1.1

Deschutes County 4.4 1.5 6.9 54 3.7 4.0 4.0
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(Weighted Column Percents)

Oregon 2011 BRFSS

What county do you live in?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Douglas County 3.4 1.1 29 2.0 4.3 4.5 5.0
Gilliam County 1 2 .3 .0 1
Grant County 2 1 .8 A1 2
Harney County 1 1 2 A1 A 3
Hood River County 3 2 .6 1 3 3
Jackson County 4.7 4.7 4.6 2.3 4.7 6.2 6.0
Jefferson County 8 2.5 7 9 1 .6 5
Josephine County 1.9 .8 15 15 1.9 15 4.0
Klamath County 1.9 1.6 7 2.4 2.2 1.8 2.6
Lake County A4 A 5 A A4 A4 .6
Lane County 10.2 9.4 8.7 9.7 13.3 9.8 10.2
Lincoln County 1.3 1.4 A4 .6 1.0 2.3 2.4
Linn County 3.3 1.2 2.8 2.8 4.4 4.9 3.2
Malheur County 7 1.2 2 1 .6 1.1 .9
Marion County 8.3 13.1 10.3 5.8 6.8 7.5 7.5
Morrow County 4 9 9 3 .0 5
Multnomah County 18.5 135 22.8 25.0 18.3 16.3 13.6
Polk County 1.8 2.8 1.2 14 15 1.6 24
Sherman County 1 1 1 .3
Tillamook County 7 3 A4 3 1.8 2 1.4
Umatilla County 2.0 2.6 .8 1.4 2.7 2.8 15
Union County 7 1.0 .6 2 1.0 .6 1.1
Wallowa County 3 1 7 3 5 3 1
Wasco County 9 1.3 1.4 5 1.2 1.1
Washington County 12.2 12.0 14.6 16.7 125 10.2 6.9
Wheeler County 1 2 2 1
Yambhill County 2.1 1.9 1.2 3.5 15 2.0 2.6
Female Baker County .6 A4 .0 A4 9 .6 1.0
Benton County 2.3 3.0 1.6 2.5 2.1 3.1 1.9
Clackamas County 9.3 5.5 7.8 9.7 11.6 115 8.4
Clatsop County 1.0 1.5 3 1.1 7 1.1 15
Columbia County 1.4 1.2 1.3 1.7 1.9 1.0 15
Coos County 2.3 1.1 2.0 1.7 2.3 2.1 3.9
Crook County 8 1.1 11 4 9 A4 .8
Curry County 5 5 3 .6 .6 9
Deschutes County 3.9 4.0 3.0 4.3 3.0 4.9 4.1
Douglas County 3.8 3.1 3.8 2.0 4.5 4.3 4.4
Gilliam County 1 2 A 1
Grant County 2 .8 0 1 .0 4 3
Harney County 3 .6 1 1 7 .6 .0
Hood River County 4 A 5 1 .6 .6 4
Jackson County 6.0 6.4 4.7 6.1 55 5.7 7.3
Jefferson County 7 .8 2 1.1 1.1 2 .6
Josephine County 2.6 3.2 1.9 1.7 3.1 2.3 3.1
Klamath County 1.7 A4 1.4 1.5 2.6 2.2 1.7
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Oregon 2011 BRFSS

What county do you live in?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Lake County 2 .3 5 1 2 2
Lane County 9.0 7.3 8.0 8.2 8.9 10.8 10.0
Lincoln County 1.3 1.9 7 .9 1.2 2.3
Linn County 3.7 3.3 4.0 35 3.1 3.7 4.4
Malheur County .8 1.4 1.2 2 .6 7 1.0
Marion County 7.8 7.3 105 7.6 7.6 6.1 7.7
Morrow County 3 v 1.0 .0 2 2
Multnomah County 16.8 18.1 21.4 19.6 16.6 14.5 12.7
Polk County 2.1 1.9 1.8 1.3 .8 3.6 2.8
Sherman County 1 5 2 .0
Tillamook County 7 3 7 7 4 .9 1.1
Umatilla County 1.9 2.5 2.1 9 1.8 1.8 2.2
Union County .8 2.1 3 .8 7 .8 6
Wallowa County 5 15 A .6 3 .6
Wasco County 7 A 9 .0 1.2 .6 1.0
Washington County 12.6 19.2 12.6 16.4 11.0 10.7 8.8
Wheeler County 1 3 2
Yamhill County 2.6 1.3 4.1 3.2 2.9 1.8 2.1

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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(Unweighted Frequencies)

Oregon 2011 BRFSS

What county do you live in?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 12,269 517 1,044 1,428 2,020 3,121 4,139
Baker County 79 3 5 3 14 17 37
Benton County 298 17 30 31 47 86 87
Clackamas County 1,134 52 74 132 196 318 362
Clatsop County 147 6 7 13 18 48 55
Columbia County 185 8 15 16 a7 36 63
Coos County 303 12 24 31 44 68 124
Crook County 93 4 5 8 14 25 37
Curry County 95 1 6 8 10 30 40
Deschutes County 484 17 43 60 69 131 164
Douglas County 443 15 32 31 73 121 171
Gilliam County 11 1 1 2 3 4
Grant County 32 2 1 4 6 8 11
Harney County 30 1 3 3 8 8 7
Hood River County 49 1 3 6 12 13 14
Jackson County 717 26 50 63 97 196 285
Jefferson County 60 5 3 6 11 12 23
Josephine County 318 15 18 26 44 61 154
Klamath County 227 3 14 20 41 69 80
Lake County 40 1 5 3 5 12 14
Lane County 1,294 58 92 145 222 338 439
Lincoln County 190 1 16 11 19 55 88
Linn County 443 17 41 50 65 110 160
Malheur County 86 4 6 3 15 22 36
Marion County 893 47 88 84 139 208 327
Morrow County 30 2 2 4 4 6 12
Multnomah County 2,010 84 225 309 348 492 552
Polk County 255 17 17 24 28 72 97
Sherman County 8 1 2 3 2
Tillamook County 104 3 10 7 17 23 44
Umatilla County 211 9 19 19 38 52 74
Union County 101 7 7 8 20 31 28
Wallowa County 49 2 2 5 10 12 18
Wasco County 88 1 7 5 17 23 35
Washington County 1,391 59 140 244 254 326 368
Wheeler County 15 1 1 4 9
Yamhill County 286 13 27 37 53 63 93
Don’t know/Not sure 18 2 1 4 11
Refused 52 3 5 5 10 15 14
Male Total 5,031 254 475 648 843 1,252 1,559

Baker County 29 2 4 1 4 4 14

Benton County 120 8 14 10 20 35 33

Clackamas County 456 33 32 53 62 127 149

Clatsop County 56 4 4 5 8 20 15

Columbia County 71 5 4 2 23 16 21
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(Unweighted Frequencies)

Oregon 2011 BRFSS

What county do you live in?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Coos County 120 6 9 16 16 31 42
Crook County 39 2 1 5 4 15 12
Curry County 41 1 2 3 4 16 15
Deschutes County 203 6 24 29 30 51 63
Douglas County 157 6 11 13 23 40 64
Gilliam County 5 1 1
Grant County 11 4
Harney County 11 5
Hood River County 14 4
Jackson County 270 11 24 18 35 84 98
Jefferson County 22 3 2 3 1 7 6
Josephine County 131 4 8 11 15 23 70
Klamath County 93 2 5 10 20 24 32
Lake County 24 1 3 2 3 7 8
Lane County 530 29 42 71 98 127 163
Lincoln County 80 1 3 6 7 26 37
Linn County 176 6 15 22 32 49 52
Malheur County 36 1 3 2 6 12 12
Marion County 358 30 41 28 57 84 118
Morrow County 15 1 2 3 1 8
Multnomah County 897 36 109 164 155 208 225
Polk County 112 10 6 12 15 27 42
Sherman County 3 1 1 1
Tillamook County 41 1 5 2 11 4 18
Umatilla County 79 4 6 9 19 20 21
Union County 39 2 3 3 13 12
Wallowa County 19 1 2 3 5 3
Wasco County 39 4 4 11 13
Washington County 588 27 72 112 120 128 129
Wheeler County 3 1 1 1
Yambhill County 115 8 10 17 16 25 39
Don’t know/Not sure 5 1 1 3
Refused 23 2 1 4 6 4 6
Female Total 7,238 263 569 780 1,177 1,869 2,580
Baker County 50 1 1 2 10 13 23
Benton County 178 9 16 21 27 51 54
Clackamas County 678 19 42 79 134 191 213
Clatsop County 91 2 3 8 10 28 40
Columbia County 114 3 11 14 24 20 42
Coos County 183 6 15 15 28 37 82
Crook County 54 2 4 3 10 10 25
Curry County 54 4 5 6 14 25
Deschutes County 281 11 19 31 39 80 101
Douglas County 286 9 21 18 50 81 107
Gilliam County 6 1 2 3
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(Unweighted Frequencies)

Oregon 2011 BRFSS

What county do you live in?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Grant County 21 2 1 3 1 7

Harney County 19 1 2 2 6 6

Hood River County 35 1 2 2 11 9 10
Jackson County 447 15 26 45 62 112 187
Jefferson County 38 2 1 3 10 5 17
Josephine County 187 11 10 15 29 38 84
Klamath County 134 1 9 10 21 45 48
Lake County 16 2 1 2 5 6
Lane County 764 29 50 74 124 211 276
Lincoln County 110 13 5 12 29 51
Linn County 267 11 26 28 33 61 108
Malheur County 50 3 3 1 9 10 24
Marion County 535 17 47 56 82 124 209
Morrow County 15 1 4 1 5 4
Multnomah County 1,113 48 116 145 193 284 327
Polk County 143 7 11 12 13 45 55
Sherman County 5 1 3 1
Tillamook County 63 2 5 5 6 19 26
Umatilla County 132 5 13 10 19 32 53
Union County 62 5 4 14 18 16
Wallowa County 30 1 5 7 15
Wasco County 49 1 3 10 12 22
Washington County 803 32 68 132 134 198 239
Wheeler County 12 4 8
Yamhill County 171 5 17 20 37 38 54
Don’t know/Not sure 13 4 8
Refused 29 1 4 4 11 8

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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(Weighted Column Percents)

Oregon 2011 BRFSS

Are you Hispanic or Latino?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 9.4 16.3 16.5 11.0 7.2 6.3 2.0
No 90.6 83.7 83.5 89.0 92.8 93.7 98.0
Male Yes 10.1 11.9 15.3 14.1 9.5 6.9 3.1
No 89.9 88.1 84.7 85.9 90.5 93.1 96.9
Female Yes 8.7 20.9 17.8 7.9 5.1 5.8 1.0
No 91.3 79.1 82.2 92.1 94.9 94.2 99.0
Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
Are you Hispanic or Latino?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 12,269 517 1,044 1,428 2,020 3,121 4,139
Yes 349 47 90 71 61 52 28
No 11,859 468 949 1,350 1,954 3,054 4,084
Don't know / Not sure 26 2 2 1 2 4 15
Refused 35 3 6 3 11 12
Male Total 5,031 254 475 648 843 1,252 1,559
Yes 158 15 37 38 33 20 15
No 4,842 237 435 604 806 1,221 1,539
Don't know / Not sure 14 2 2 1 2 4 3
Refused 17 1 5 2 7 2
Female Total 7,238 263 569 780 1,177 1,869 2,580
Yes 191 32 53 33 28 32 13
No 7,017 231 514 746 1,148 1,833 2,545
Don't know / Not sure 12 12
Refused 18 2 1 1 4 10

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon 2011 BRFSS

Which one or more of the following would you say is your race? (NOTE: Sum is greater than 100% since up to 7 responses can be

recorded):
(Weighted Column Percents)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
American Indian/Alaska Native 3.7 5.3 4.5 3.3 3.7 3.0 3.1
Asian 3.3 5.5 5.4 4.1 2.4 1.8 15
Black or African American 2.1 3.3 3.2 2.0 2.4 15 .8
Hispanic 9.5 16.7 17.0 11.4 7.3 6.4 2.0
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 3 9 .3 2 2 A 1
Other Race 4.6 7.5 7.4 5.7 3.4 3.8 1.2
White 89.6 83.8 83.8 87.8 90.7 93.2 95.8
Male American Indian/Alaska Native 3.9 6.0 4.6 4.3 2.6 3.2 3.6
Asian 4.0 6.0 7.5 4.6 1.9 2.2 2.7
Black or African American 3.0 3.1 41 3.2 41 29 .8
Hispanic 10.2 12.1 15.6 14.6 9.5 7.0 3.2
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 3 15 .0 4 2 A 1
Other Race 5.5 9.5 8.1 6.5 3.6 5.0 1.3
White 87.3 83.4 79.7 85.0 89.9 90.8 94.0
Female American Indian/Alaska Native 3.6 4.7 4.4 2.3 4.9 29 2.7
Asian 2.6 5.1 3.2 3.6 3.0 1.4 .6
Black or African American 1.2 3.5 2.2 7 .8 3 7
Hispanic 8.8 215 18.6 8.0 5.1 5.9 1.0
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 2 3 7 A 1 A 1
Other Race 3.7 5.4 6.5 4.9 3.2 2.7 11
White 91.9 84.2 88.3 90.6 91.4 95.4 97.1

Denominator is:

All survey respondents.
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Oregon 2011 BRFSS

Which one or more of the following would you say is your race? (NOTE: Sum is greater than 100% since up to 7 responses can be

recorded):
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 12,086 503 1,008 1,397 1,996 3,087 4,095
American Indian/Alaska Native 702 40 73 81 129 184 195
Asian 185 17 39 44 38 28 19
Black or African American 126 15 21 21 29 21 19
Hispanic 349 47 90 71 61 52 28
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 58 9 10 12 10 9 8
Other Race 534 39 68 76 104 126 121
White 11,478 453 908 1,284 1,871 2,973 3,989
Male Total 4,930 246 460 626 832 1,227 1,539
American Indian/Alaska Native 307 18 31 42 57 77 82
Asian 84 8 20 21 11 11 13
Black or African American 62 6 11 11 15 12 7
Hispanic 158 15 37 38 33 20 15
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 28 6 1 9 5 4 3
Other Race 259 23 37 33 45 60 61
White 4,628 225 406 571 776 1,166 1,484
Female Total 7,156 257 548 771 1,164 1,860 2,556
American Indian/Alaska Native 395 22 42 39 72 107 113
Asian 101 9 19 23 27 17 6
Black or African American 64 9 10 10 14 9 12
Hispanic 191 32 53 33 28 32 13
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 30 3 9 3 5 5 5
Other Race 275 16 31 43 59 66 60
White 6,850 228 502 713 1,095 1,807 2,505

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon 2011 BRFSS

Which one or more of the following would you say is your race? (Mutually exclusive race/ethnicity categories)

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Non-Hispanic White 81.4 70.4 70.9 78.9 83.7 87.2 92.0
Non-Hispanic Black or African American 15 15 2.5 1.7 1.9 1.0 7
Non-Hispanic Asian 3.1 4.9 5.1 4.0 2.3 1.7 15
Non-Hispanic Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 2 1 0 0
Non-Hispanic American Indian/Alaska Native 15 1.9 1.3 15 1.9 1.1 15
Non-Hispanic: Other Race Specified A4 7 A4 A4 5 A4 3
Hispanic Only 3.2 5.8 6.0 4.0 2.1 25 A
Multiple Race 8.8 14.6 13.8 9.4 7.6 6.1 4.0
Male Non-Hispanic White 78.5 71.9 69.0 73.3 81.8 84.5 88.7
Non-Hispanic Black or African American 2.3 15 3.3 29 3.1 1.9 7
Non-Hispanic Asian 3.8 4.9 7.2 4.4 1.8 2.1 2.6
Non-Hispanic Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander A A4 1 A .0 .0
Non-Hispanic American Indian/Alaska Native 1.6 2.8 1.4 1.8 5 1.6 1.9
Non-Hispanic: Other Race Specified 7 1.3 .6 5 .6 .6 5
Hispanic Only 3.6 5.3 6.6 45 3.1 29 A
Multiple Race 9.4 12.0 11.9 125 9.1 6.3 5.4
Female Non-Hispanic White 84.1 68.8 72.9 84.7 85.6 89.7 94.5
Non-Hispanic Black or African American .8 1.6 1.6 5 7 1 7
Non-Hispanic Asian 2.4 5.0 2.9 3.5 2.7 1.2 .6
Non-Hispanic Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander .0 .0 .0 A .0 .0
Non-Hispanic American Indian/Alaska Native 1.4 .9 1.2 1.2 3.4 .6 1.1
Non-Hispanic: Other Race Specified 2 1 A .3 3 2 2
Hispanic Only 2.8 6.3 5.4 3.6 1.2 2.2 A
Multiple Race 8.2 17.4 15.9 6.2 6.0 5.9 2.8

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon 2011 BRFSS

Which one or more of the following would you say is your race? (Mutually exclusive race/ethnicity categories)

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 12,195 504 1,017 1,416 2,010 3,114 4,134
Non-Hispanic White 10,409 369 767 1,143 1,677 2,720 3,733
Non-Hispanic Black or African American 67 4 11 9 17 12 14
Non-Hispanic Asian 139 11 28 36 25 24 15
Non-Hispanic Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 20 2 2 5 6 2 3
Non-Hispanic American Indian/Alaska Native 71 6 6 8 17 16 18
Non-Hispanic: Other Race Specified 138 4 13 20 27 33 41
Hispanic Only 114 15 34 22 22 19 2
Multiple Race 1,127 91 147 154 205 261 269
Don't know/Not Sure/Refused 110 2 9 19 14 27 39
Male Total 4,995 247 464 642 840 1,247 1,555
Non-Hispanic White 4,163 186 350 500 692 1,063 1,372
Non-Hispanic Black or African American 35 2 5 6 10 8 4
Non-Hispanic Asian 64 4 16 16 10 10
Non-Hispanic Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 10 2 3 1
Non-Hispanic American Indian/Alaska Native 32 3 3 5 9
Non-Hispanic: Other Race Specified 81 3 10 9 13 22 24
Hispanic Only 52 5 16 10 13 7 1
Multiple Race 493 41 60 77 90 107 118
Don't know/Not Sure/Refused 65 1 4 16 8 20 16
Female Total 7,200 257 553 774 1,170 1,867 2,579
Non-Hispanic White 6,246 183 417 643 985 1,657 2,361
Non-Hispanic Black or African American 32 2 6 3 7 4 10
Non-Hispanic Asian 75 7 12 20 17 14
Non-Hispanic Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 10 2 3 1
Non-Hispanic American Indian/Alaska Native 39 3 14 7
Non-Hispanic: Other Race Specified 57 1 11 14 11 17
Hispanic Only 62 10 18 12 9 12 1
Multiple Race 634 50 87 77 115 154 151
Don't know/Not Sure/Refused 45 1 5 3 6 7 23

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon 2011 BRFSS

Which one of these groups would you say best represents your race:

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

White 65.4 61.2 60.5 59.9 71.6 68.1 77.0
Black or African American 4.4 4.0 2.2 3.6 1.8 14.8 2
Asian 1.1 14 1.8 15 .6 A4
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 1.8 1.9 2.4 3.7 1.8 .8
American Indian or Alaska Native 104 125 7.3 12.0 11.6 5.5 14.4
Something else (Specify) 16.9 19.0 25.8 20.7 11.7 10.1 8.0
Male White 67.8 68.9 73.6 62.5 74.6 59.4 69.4

Black or African American 6.6 1.8 6.4 3.4 25 27.0 A4

Asian 1.1 2.3 .6 1.7 9

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific 2.1 2.1 5.6 4.0

Islander

American Indian or Alaska Native 10.6 6.2 151 12.7 131 51 175

Something else (Specify) 11.8 18.8 4.3 15.8 4.0 7.5 12.7
Female White 63.1 49.7 54.8 54.6 69.1 77.9 83.7

Black or African American 2.2 7.4 A4 4.0 1.3 1.0

Asian 1.0 2.3 1.2 3 .8

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific 15 15 35 1.8

Islander

American Indian or Alaska Native 10.2 22.1 3.8 10.5 104 6.0 11.6

Something else (Specify) 21.9 19.3 35.3 30.9 17.9 13.0 3.9

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who gave more than one response to 'What is your race?" .
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Oregon 2011 BRFSS

Which one of these groups would you say best represents your race:

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 957 69 106 116 173 241 252
White 682 44 63 68 126 180 201
Black or African American 22 3 4 5 5 4 1
Asian 14 2 4 5 2 1
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 12 2 4 3 1 2
American Indian or Alaska Native 76 6 12 13 14 16 15
Something else (Specify) 90 9 8 14 15 25 19
Don't know / Not sure 52 3 8 12 7 10 12
Refused 9 3 1 2 3
Male Total 416 35 42 58 73 101 107

White 297 24 26 34 55 72 86

Black or African American 11 1 2 2 1

Asian 5 2 1

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 5 1 3 1

American Indian or Alaska Native 35 2 5 8 6 10 4

Something else (Specify) 39 4 1 6 6 10 12

Don't know / Not sure 19 1 4 5 2 4 3

Refused 5 2 2 1
Female Total 541 34 64 58 100 140 145

White 385 20 37 34 71 108 115

Black or African American 11 2 1 3 3 2

Asian 9 3 4 1 1

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 7 1 4 2

American Indian or Alaska Native 41 4 7 5 8 6 11

Something else (Specify) 51 5 7 8 9 15 7

Don't know / Not sure 33 2 4 7 5 6 9

Refused 4 1 1 2

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who gave more than one response to 'What is your race?" .
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Oregon 2011 BRFSS

How many children live in your household who are under 18 years old?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
No Children 65.4 56.3 47.6 30.6 64.0 90.3 96.5
One Child 14.5 22.8 16.9 22.9 19.8 6.0 1.8
Two Children 13.0 14.8 19.6 29.8 124 2.6 .9
Three or More Children 7.2 6.1 15.9 16.7 3.8 1.1 7
Male No Children 66.6 57.2 57.0 36.7 60.7 90.2 97.0
One Child 14.3 23.0 14.8 21.6 20.0 6.0 15
Two Children 12.9 16.4 16.9 26.0 14.9 25 .8
Three or More Children 6.2 3.4 11.2 15.7 4.4 1.3 7
Female No Children 64.3 55.3 375 24.3 67.1 90.3 96.1
One Child 14.7 225 19.2 24.2 19.7 6.1 2.1
Two Children 13.0 13.2 22.4 33.9 10.0 2.7 1.0
Three or More Children 8.1 9.0 20.9 17.6 3.2 .8 .8

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

How many children live in your household who are under 18 years old?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 12,269 517 1,044 1,428 2,020 3,121 4,139
No Children 9,364 317 440 383 1,290 2,884 4,050
One Child 1,170 111 197 291 375 147 49
Two Children 1,166 59 244 502 271 67 23
Three or More Children 544 28 158 244 81 20 13
Don't know//Refused 25 2 5 8 3 3 4
Male Total 5,031 254 475 648 843 1,252 1,559
No Children 3,807 165 256 210 507 1,144 1,525
One Child 487 50 72 126 155 67 17
Two Children 507 29 93 205 140 29 11
Three or More Children 221 9 53 102 40 11 6
Don't know//Refused 9 1 1 5 1 1
Female Total 7,238 263 569 780 1,177 1,869 2,580
No Children 5,557 152 184 173 783 1,740 2,525
One Child 683 61 125 165 220 80 32
Two Children 659 30 151 297 131 38 12
Three or More Children 323 19 105 142 41 9 7
Don't know//Refused 16 1 4 3 2 2

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon 2011 BRFSS

What is the highest grade or year of school you completed?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Did not graduate from high school 12.0 18.6 14.0 7.8 10.8 7.9 14.6
High School graduate 26.0 35.6 22.3 225 26.9 20.5 30.4
Attended College or Technical School 35.4 36.7 35.0 35.5 32.3 40.0 33.6
College or Technical School Graduate 26.5 9.1 28.7 34.1 30.0 31.6 21.4
Male Did not graduate from high school 13.3 18.7 155 9.2 121 9.3 16.7
High School graduate 26.1 39.4 23.3 24.5 26.4 19.6 26.2
Attended College or Technical School 33.0 33.3 32.6 33.7 31.4 37.4 29.7
College or Technical School Graduate 27.5 8.6 28.6 32.6 30.1 33.7 27.4
Female Did not graduate from high school 10.7 18.6 125 6.4 9.5 6.6 13.0
High School graduate 26.0 314 21.4 20.5 27.5 21.4 33.8
Attended College or Technical School 37.7 40.3 37.4 37.4 33.2 42.5 36.7
College or Technical School Graduate 25.6 9.7 28.7 35.7 29.9 29.4 16.5

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

What is the highest grade or year of school you completed?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 9,236 410 808 1,104 1,550 2,328 3,036
Did not graduate from high school 454 48 39 32 74 62 199
High School graduate 2,456 163 190 217 398 496 992
Attended College or Technical School 2,771 142 247 324 440 754 864
College or Technical School Graduate 3,521 56 330 528 634 1,009 964
Don't know//Refused 34 1 2 3 4 7 17
Male Total 3,816 205 366 494 655 939 1,157
Did not graduate from high school 218 26 21 21 38 27 85
High School graduate 972 86 96 111 170 198 311
Attended College or Technical School 1,030 63 111 133 173 282 268
College or Technical School Graduate 1,584 29 137 226 271 431 490
Don't know//Refused 12 1 1 3 3 1 3
Female Total 5,420 205 442 610 895 1,389 1,879
Did not graduate from high school 236 22 18 11 36 35 114
High School graduate 1,484 77 94 106 228 298 681
Attended College or Technical School 1,741 79 136 191 267 472 596
College or Technical School Graduate 1,937 27 193 302 363 578 474
Don't know//Refused 22 1 1 6 14

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon 2011 BRFSS

Are you currently: Married, divorced, widowed, separated, never been married, or a member of an unmarried

couple?
(Weighted Column Percents)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Married 52.1 8.8 44.7 59.9 63.6 63.7 57.4
Divorced 12.7 7 6.9 13.5 175 19.9 135
Widowed 6.2 3 1.0 2.0 5.0 25.4
Separated 2.2 1.7 2.3 4.4 2.3 1.6 .8
Never married 19.9 74.2 32.9 12.7 10.7 6.5 1.9
A member of an unmarried couple 6.8 14.7 12.9 8.5 4.0 3.4 1.0
Male Married 52.4 7.8 375 59.9 64.4 62.6 69.0
Divorced 12.4 .8 5.9 11.5 171 22.0 134
Widowed 2.9 2 1.0 2.4 134
Separated 21 1.4 5.6 1.7 2.3 1.1
Never married 23.6 77.6 41.1 15.0 12.7 8.3 2.4
A member of an 6.7 13.9 14.1 7.9 3.1 25 7
unmarried couple
Female Married 51.9 9.8 52.1 59.9 62.9 64.7 48.3
Divorced 13.1 5 8.0 15.6 17.9 17.8 13.6
Widowed 9.4 .5 2.0 2.9 7.4 34.8
Separated 2.2 3.4 3.2 3.2 2.8 9 .6
Never married 16.4 70.7 24.3 10.2 8.6 4.9 15
A member of an 7.0 15.5 11.8 9.0 4.8 4.2 1.2
unmarried couple

Denominator is:

All survey respondents.
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Oregon 2011 BRFSS

Are you currently: Married, divorced, widowed, separated, never been married, or a member of an unmarried

couple?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 12,269 517 1,044 1,428 2,020 3,121 4,139
Married 6,732 59 536 938 1,235 1,861 2,103
Divorced 1,899 4 71 195 361 671 597
Widowed 1,520 3 16 47 211 1,243
Separated 202 8 27 39 55 36 37
Never married 1,382 368 289 155 224 239 107
A member of an unmarried couple 461 67 110 77 85 87 35
Refused 73 11 8 8 13 16 17
Male Total 5,031 254 475 648 843 1,252 1,559

Married 2,976 24 201 439 519 766 1,027

Divorced 698 3 28 67 142 259 199

Widowed 303 3 10 a7 243

Separated 88 8 22 18 20 20

Never married 752 191 180 81 119 128 53

A member of an 188 31 52 33 30 29 13

unmarried couple

Refused 26 5 6 3 5 3 4
Female Total 7,238 263 569 780 1,177 1,869 2,580

Married 3,756 35 335 499 716 1,095 1,076

Divorced 1,201 1 43 128 219 412 398

Widowed 1,217 3 13 37 164 1,000

Separated 114 8 19 17 37 16 17

Never married 630 177 109 74 105 111 54

A member of an 273 36 58 44 55 58 22

unmarried couple

Refused 47 6 2 5 8 13 13

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon 2011 BRFSS

Are you currently: Employed for wages, self employed, out of work (more than one year), out of work (less than one
year), homemaker, student, retired, or unable to work.

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Employed for wages 43.5 39.2 61.3 61.0 56.7 38.3 6.4
Self-employed 9.5 3.5 6.2 12.8 14.4 12.7 5.5
Out of work for more than 1 year 5.1 7.2 4.1 5.9 5.9 7.3 1.1
Out of work for less than 1 year 4.6 8.0 7.7 5.1 4.7 3.0 .8
A homemaker 6.6 3.6 8.1 8.0 6.0 5.3 8.0
A student 6.7 36.6 9.6 2.6 1.0 5 .0
Retired 17.7 .0 A .3 2.0 19.8 74.5
Unable to work 6.1 2.0 2.8 4.2 9.3 131 3.7
Male Employed for wages 48.4 45.0 69.0 66.9 59.7 38.7 7.5
Self-employed 11.6 6.1 8.3 13.9 18.7 12.9 7.2
Out of work for more than 1 year 6.3 6.7 5.7 6.8 6.6 9.9 1.8
Out of work for less than 1 year 4.5 8.2 6.3 5.7 3.3 3.0 1.4
A homemaker .6 .8 A 1.0 7 9 .0
A student 6.0 32.1 8.0 1.7 .6 9 .0
Retired 16.8 .0 4 1.6 19.8 78.3
Unable to work 5.9 1.2 2.5 3.7 8.8 13.8 3.8
Female Employed for wages 38.8 32.9 53.2 54.8 53.8 37.9 5.5
Self-employed 7.5 7 4.0 11.8 10.2 12.4 4.1
Out of work for more than 1 year 4.0 7.7 2.5 5.1 5.2 4.9 5
Out of work for less than 1 year 4.8 7.8 9.2 4.4 6.0 3.0 4
A homemaker 12.6 6.6 16.6 154 11.2 9.6 14.3
A student 7.4 41.4 11.2 3.7 1.4 1 .0
Retired 18.6 1 A 2 2.3 19.8 71.6
Unable to work 6.3 2.8 3.1 4.7 9.8 12.4 3.5

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon 2011 BRFSS

Are you currently: Employed for wages, self employed, out of work (more than one year), out of work (less than one
year), homemaker, student, retired, or unable to work.

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 12,268 517 1,044 1,427 2,020 3,121 4,139
Employed for wages 4,271 211 621 857 1,116 1,207 259
Self-employed 1,201 15 75 183 307 411 210
Out of work for more than 1 year 476 29 41 78 110 179 39
Out of work for less than 1 year 368 45 73 58 93 77 22
A homemaker 873 19 109 149 119 149 328
A student 334 178 94 32 21 6 3
Retired 3,910 1 2 6 51 749 3,101
Unable to work 733 12 21 55 193 331 121
Refused 102 7 8 9 10 12 56
Male Total 5,030 254 475 647 843 1,252 1,559
Employed for wages 1,931 119 327 434 480 473 98
Self-employed 617 12 43 95 157 194 116
Out of work for more than 1 year 240 11 22 43 54 88 22
Out of work for less than 1 year 166 27 33 29 30 34 13
A homemaker 26 1 1 7 8 7 2
A student 136 79 34 13 6 3 1
Retired 1,591 1 3 24 314 1,249
Unable to work 287 4 11 19 80 131 42
Refused 36 1 3 4 4 8 16
Female Total 7,238 263 569 780 1,177 1,869 2,580
Employed for wages 2,340 92 294 423 636 734 161
Self-employed 584 3 32 88 150 217 94
Out of work for more than 1 year 236 18 19 35 56 91 17
Out of work for less than 1 year 202 18 40 29 63 43 9
A homemaker 847 18 108 142 111 142 326
A student 198 99 60 19 15 3 2
Retired 2,319 1 1 3 27 435 1,852
Unable to work 446 8 10 36 113 200 79
Refused 66 6 5 5 6 4 40

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

Page 20



(Weighted Column Percents)

Oregon 2011 BRFSS

What is your annual household income from all sources?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Less than $15,000 13.4 27.7 13.0 9.3 11.5 13.2 11.5
$15,000 to less than $25,000 194 23.6 234 135 15.3 15.2 27.8
$25,000 to less than $35,000 11.6 9.7 12.8 8.9 9.7 10.6 17.3
$35,000 to less than $50,000 154 145 16.9 13.9 14.2 154 17.6
$50,000 or more 40.3 24.5 33.9 54.4 49.3 45.6 25.8
Male Less than $15,000 12.4 22.1 135 7.8 12.2 13.3 9.1
$15,000 to less than $25,000 18.4 25.9 22.8 12.5 154 15.6 22.0
$25,000 to less than $35,000 11.2 8.3 14.0 8.2 10.3 10.6 15.6
$35,000 to less than $50,000 16.1 15.6 16.3 16.5 14.1 14.4 20.0
$50,000 or more 41.9 28.1 33.3 55.0 48.0 46.1 33.3
Female Less than $15,000 14.4 33.9 125 10.9 10.9 131 13.6
$15,000 to less than $25,000 20.3 21.0 24.0 14.6 15.1 14.9 33.0
$25,000 to less than $35,000 11.9 11.2 11.5 9.6 9.1 10.6 19.0
$35,000 to less than $50,000 14.7 13.3 17.5 11.1 14.3 16.5 15.3
$50,000 or more 38.6 20.6 34.6 53.8 50.6 45.0 19.1

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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(Unweighted Frequencies)

Oregon 2011 BRFSS

What is your annual household income from all sources?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 12,269 517 1,044 1,428 2,020 3,121 4,139
Less than $15,000 1,167 104 115 85 190 304 369
$15,000 to less than $25,000 1,852 100 179 156 235 359 823
$25,000 to less than $35,000 1,315 38 115 110 160 289 603
$35,000 to less than $50,000 1,686 55 163 163 241 453 611
$50,000 or more 4,642 92 367 807 1,004 1,389 983
Don't know/Refused 1,607 128 105 107 190 327 750
Male Total 5,031 254 475 648 843 1,252 1,559
Less than $15,000 419 38 50 34 81 125 91
$15,000 to less than $25,000 706 55 82 68 100 150 251
$25,000 to less than $35,000 513 21 59 46 70 108 209
$35,000 to less than $50,000 745 35 70 74 105 177 284
$50,000 or more 2,140 49 169 377 419 591 535
Don't know/Refused 508 56 45 49 68 101 189
Female Total 7,238 263 569 780 1,177 1,869 2,580
Less than $15,000 748 66 65 51 109 179 278
$15,000 to less than $25,000 1,146 45 97 88 135 209 572
$25,000 to less than $35,000 802 17 56 64 90 181 394
$35,000 to less than $50,000 941 20 93 89 136 276 327
$50,000 or more 2,502 43 198 430 585 798 448
Don't know/Refused 1,099 72 60 58 122 226 561

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon 2011 BRFSS

Overweight and obesity prevalence among adults (Body Mass Index).

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Underweight 1.6 3.8 1.9 1.3 1.1 .6 1.8
Normal Weight 36.8 59.6 39.1 34.4 30.6 31.6 335
Overweight 34.9 20.9 32.8 36.5 38.2 36.5 394
Obese 26.6 15.7 26.2 27.9 30.0 31.3 25.3
Male Underweight 11 3.9 9 .6 9 2 .8
Normal Weight 31.2 58.4 33.8 27.8 21.8 26.0 27.7
Overweight 40.9 23.0 38.9 44.8 44.0 45.1 44.8

Obese 26.7 14.8 26.4 26.8 33.3 28.6 26.8

Female  Underweight 2.2 3.6 3.0 2.1 1.3 1.0 2.6
Normal Weight 42.7 61.1 45.5 41.7 39.8 37.3 38.3
Overweight 28.6 18.6 25.6 27.1 32.2 27.7 35.0

Obese 26.6 16.7 25.9 29.2 26.6 34.0 24.2

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

Overweight and obesity prevalence among adults (Body Mass Index).

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 11,746 489 972 1,357 1,944 2,981 4,003
Underweight 181 19 20 15 24 23 80
Normal Weight 4,299 271 394 509 685 1,011 1,429
Overweight 4,191 120 319 463 696 1,062 1,531
Obese 3,075 79 239 370 539 885 963
Male Total 4,965 249 469 632 835 1,239 1,541
Underweight 44 11 6 2 5 6 14
Normal Weight 1,451 137 152 185 205 326 446
Overweight 2,131 65 191 273 373 541 688
Obese 1,339 36 120 172 252 366 393
Female  Total 6,781 240 503 725 1,109 1,742 2,462
Underweight 137 8 14 13 19 17 66
Normal Weight 2,848 134 242 324 480 685 983
Overweight 2,060 55 128 190 323 521 843
Obese 1,736 43 119 198 287 519 570

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon 2011 BRFSS

Adults at risk for chronic disease based on Body Mass Index (BMI) being 25.0 or higher.

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Not at risk (BMI < 25) 38.5 63.4 41.0 35.6 31.8 32.2 35.3
At risk (BMI >= 25) 61.5 36.6 59.0 64.4 68.2 67.8 64.7
Male Not at risk (BMI < 25) 32.3 62.3 34.7 28.4 22.7 26.2 28.5
At risk (BMI >= 25) 67.7 37.7 65.3 71.6 77.3 73.8 715
Female Not at risk (BMI < 25) 44.8 64.7 48.5 43.7 41.1 38.3 40.9
At risk (BMI >= 25) 55.2 35.3 51.5 56.3 58.9 61.7 59.1
Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
Adults at risk for chronic disease based on Body Mass Index (BMI) being 25.0 or higher.
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 12,269 517 1,044 1,428 2,020 3,121 4,139
Not at risk (BMI < 25) 4,480 290 414 524 709 1,034 1,509
At risk (BMI >= 25) 7,266 199 558 833 1,235 1,947 2,494
Don't Know/Not Sure/Refused 523 28 72 71 76 140 136
Male Total 5,031 254 475 648 843 1,252 1,559
Not at risk (BMI < 25) 1,495 148 158 187 210 332 460
At risk (BMI >= 25) 3,470 101 311 445 625 907 1,081
Don't Know/Not Sure/Refused 66 5 6 16 8 13 18
Female Total 7,238 263 569 780 1,177 1,869 2,580
Not at risk (BMI < 25) 2,985 142 256 337 499 702 1,049
At risk (BMI >= 25) 3,796 98 247 388 610 1,040 1,413
Don't Know/Not Sure/Refused 457 23 66 55 68 127 118

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon 2011 BRFSS

To your knowledge, are you now preghant?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Group
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44
Yes 3.0 3.2 5.2 .8
No 97.0 96.8 94.8 99.2

Denominator is:

All female survey respondents between 18-44

years of age.

To your knowledge, are you now pregnant?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Group
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44
Total 1,597 262 566 769
Yes 53 10 34 9
No 1,539 250 529 760
Don't know/Not sure 5 2 3

Denominator is:

All female survey respondents between 18-44 years of age.
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